

03-07-2018

Present: Petitioner with counsel.

Sh. Om Dutt Sharma Kanoongo from DDA.

Sh. Prabhunath Singh, Kanoongo for LAC.

DDA has been served.

Counsel submits that instead of UOI, LAC has been made a party.

On request, subject to filing of amended memo of parties, UOI be served through DLA (North), on PF&RC for 10-10-18.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/03-07-2018